Assistance Report 4" Quarter 2021

Quarter Funding Total $ 736.56
To Date Funding Total $709,186.63

Area of Operation 1% Quarter 2" Quarter 3™ Quarter 4" Quarter To Date
Thailand $2,067.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,067.00
Laos $0.00 $6,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,200.00
Student Aid - Thailand $1,617.59 $517.55 $506.94 $736.56 $3,378.64
Quarter Total $3,684.59 $6,717.55 $506.94 $736.56 $11,645.64
Total to Date $701,225.58 $707,943.13 $708,450.07 $709,186.63 $709,186.63

Motions and Actions 4" Quarter 2021

21-12 Thailand Student Assistance - October
21-13 Thailand Student Assistance — November
21-14 Thailand Student Assistance — December

As a result of the 2021 TLCB election, we wish Tom Ungleich the best in his new position as Board Secretary
and thank him for his time on the Committee. We welcome David Gurley back to the Committee.

Respectfully submitted,

Les Thompson

Chairman TLCB Assistance Committee
26 December 2021

Motion details attached below:



Motion 21-12 Student Assistance Program - October
Estimated Amount = $245.00
Actual Amount = $245.01

For Satawat Sri-in, | make the following motion:
Move that 8,000 baht be approved for our continuing student assistance for October 2021.

College/University Students @ 2,000thb/month

1) Darart Promarrak 5th Year MCU

2) Thamonwan Thungnatha 5th Year NPU

3) Matchima Khanda 4th Year Sakon Nakhon Rajabhat U (Mathmatics Teaching)
4) Sawini Manaonok 3rd Year UBU

Total: 8,000thb
Exchange Rate on 25 September 2021 is 33.5 THB per 1 USD



Motion 21-13 Student Assistance Program - November
Estimated Amount = $245.00
Actual Amount = $248.19

For Satawat Sri-in, | make the following motion:
Move that 8,000 baht be approved for our continuing student assistance for November 2021.

College/University Students @ 2,000thb/month

1) Darart Promarrak 5th Year MCU

2) Thamonwan Thungnatha 5th Year NPU

3) Matchima Khanda 4th Year Sakon Nakhon Rajabhat U (Mathmatics Teaching)
4) Sawini Manaonok 3rd Year UBU

Total: 8,000thb
Exchange Rate on 25 October 2021 is 33.1 THB per 1 USD



Motion 21-14 Student Assistance Program - December
Estimated Amount = $245.00
Actual Amount = $243.36

For Satawat Sri-in, | make the following motion:
Move that 8,000 baht be approved for our continuing student assistance for December 2021.

College/University Students @ 2,000thb/month

1) Darart Promarrak 5th Year MCU

2) Thamonwan Thungnatha 5th Year NPU

3) Matchima Khanda 4th Year Sakon Nakhon Rajabhat U (Mathmatics Teaching)
4) Sawini Manaonok 3rd Year UBU

Total: 8,000thb
Exchange Rate on 21 November 2021 is 32.8 THB per 1 USD



